

Ô"

W.P(C)No. 225 OF 1999

ITEM No.2

Court No. 4

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.225/1999@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

C.N. SASIDHARAN & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and impleading party)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 19/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. MN Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Deepa S.Monappan, Adv.
Ms. Shyjatha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
For Union of India Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. SN Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mr. DS Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. BK Prasad, Adv.

For State of Kerala Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For State of Jharkhand Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For State of W.B. Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

For State of Rajasthan Mr. VN Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.
Ms. KV Bharti Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

For State of Orissa Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

For State of Karnataka Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
& Mizoram Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.

For State of Tripura Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Govt. of Pondicherry Mr. VG Pragasam, Adv.

For State of Manipur Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

For State of Punjab Mr. Inderbir Singh Alag, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

For State of H.P. Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

For State of M.P. Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Agnihotri, Adv.

For State of Sikkim Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Anurag D Mathur, Adv.
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For State of Maharashtra Mr. SS Shinde, Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

For U.T. of Chandigarh Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For State of Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. MM Paikeday, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose., Adv.
Mr. Jenis Francis, Adv.

For State of Uttaranchal Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh C Kaushiwa, Adv.

For State of Goa Mr. Bhavanishankar V Gadnis, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Smitha Inna, Adv.

For State of A.P. Mr. TV Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. K Subba Rao, Adv.

For State of Haryana Mr. JP Dhanda, Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

For State of Assam Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Asha G Nair, Adv.
Mr. VK Sidartharan, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group

...3/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
At the request of learned counsel, representing the
State of Kerala, let the case be listed on 21st March,
2002.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master